Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Toshiba America Electronic Components. Inc.	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku
Execution Date(s) June 19, 2006	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/221 497	
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark L. Berrier	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 204	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal / Add 655. Salta 254	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Otto d Address - Base Bur Ar Bridge	Enclosed
Street Address. 3811 Bee Caves Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9357
State: Texas Zip: 78746	Expiration Date 10/08
Phone Number: <u>512-306-9200</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 512-306-9952	
Email Address: mberrier@texasIP.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7/14/06
Signature	Date
Mark L. Berrier	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SUZU01700 TOSHIBA DOCKET NO.: BSG038262-USA-A STI-1269

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, located at 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 400, Irvine, CA 92612, U.S.A., the assignee of the following U.S. Patent Application:

<u>SERIAL NO.</u>

**DATE FILED** 

INVENTORS

11/221.497

09/08/2005

Yasuhiko Kurosawa

## TITLE OF INVENTION

Systems And Methods For Managing Communication Between Master And Slave Devices

hereby assign the entirety of our right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any said application to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of the corporation.

TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC.

Title: President

Date: Tura of 2006

APPROVED TAEC LEGAL DEPT

PATENT REEL: 017949 FRAME: 0443

**RECORDED: 07/14/2006**